366

OPINIONS

3057.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF HOLMES COUNTY IN AMOUNT OF \$32,500 FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 5, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

3058.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF HOLMES COUNTY IN AMOUNT OF \$39,000 FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

Columbus, Ohio, May 5, 1922.

3059.

APPROVAL BONDS OF CITY OF MIDDLETOWN, IN AMOUNT OF \$12,600, FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS.

Columbus, Ohio, May 5, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio.

3060.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF MIDDLETOWN, IN AMOUNT OF \$10,070 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS.

Columbus, Ohio, May 5, 1922.

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 3061.

APPROVAL, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE GREAT CENTRAL CASUALTY COMPANY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, May 5, 1922.

HON. HARVEY C. SMITH, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—The Articles of Incorporation of The Great Central Casualty Company of Columbus, Ohio, are herewith returned to you with my approval endorsed thereon.

Respectfully,

JOHN G. PRICE,

Attorney-General.